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February 5, 2020 

Delivered Via Web Portal and Email 

Mark L. Johnson 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re:  Docket No. UE-191024 Filings 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

Enclosed for filing are the signed Exhibit A and Exhibit B of the Protective Order signed 
by Vicki M. Baldwin and Alex Kronauer, respectively, on behalf of Walmart Inc. in the above-
referenced docket. 

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at 801-536-6918. 

Sincerely, 

PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 

Vicki M. Baldwin 
Attorney at Law 
UT Bar No. 8532 
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DOCKET UE-191024 

ORDER02 

EXIDBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT) 

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATlON
1N DOCKET UE-191024

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 
UTILITJES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMJSSION

 

I, /; c,,\i\ �' "6ol �VJ v\ , as attorney in 
this proceeding for (A� Q. \ 1M a;:t" ::CV\, c' -eo (party to
this proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket UE-191024, and 
acknowledge that l have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and
conditions.

�� Date

Address'



DOCKET UE-191024 

ORDER02 

EXIIlBIT B (EXPERT AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL ,INFORMATION

IN DOCKET UE-191024 

BEFORE THE WAS.l-IThf GTON 
-UTfCITIBS AND TRANSPORTATION COMlvfiSSION

Al J( 
as expert 1 €.X f'  O l) 0. ucg_ r ' ' . 

W I i- ( a party t0 witness in this proceed mg for Oi. l'.!l (t,,,L . d this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by_t
h� Pr�tecttve Or er

entered by the Washingt0n Utilities and Transportation'Comm1ss1on m Docket 
UE-191024 ,@d acl<nowledge that I have reviewed the Prot�ctive Order and fully 
understand it.s terms and conditions. 

� -�

Signature 

w,�i� llf-� 
Employer 

� € o i �t: 1 5frt�±:t PI,,fuv,1Jt, At 7 l 71 J-. 
Address 

* * * 

Date 

Posjtion and Responsibilities 

The foHowing portion is to be completed by the responding patty and filea with the 
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do-so :w�t-1 eonstitute a waiver and the 
above-named per.son will be deemed an 'ex.peFtl havfag access to Confidential Information 
under the terms ,and conditiens oHhe protective' order . 

.;,:___'--No objection. 
___ Objection. The res(londing party objects to the abo:ve-named expert having aeces_s �o Con_fid�ntial Information. The objecting party shall file a motion settingforth the basis for obJection and asking exctusion of the expert from access toConfidential Information. 

Signature 
Date 



DOCKETS UE-191024, UE-190750, UE-190929, UE-190981, UE-180778 (Consolidated)  

ORDER 03/01/06 

APPENDIX A 

PARTIES’ REPRESENTATIVES 

DOCKETS UE-191024, UE-190750, UE-190929, UE-190982, and UE-180778 

(Consolidated) 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE E-MAIL

Pacific 

Power 

Matthew McVee 

Legal Counsel, PacifiCorp 

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 

Portland, OR 97232 

(503) 813-5585 matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 

Carla Scarsella carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com 

Ajay Kumar ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 

Katherine McDowell 

McDowell, Rackner & Gibson PC 

419 S.W. Eleventh Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

(503) 595-3924 Katherine@mrg-law.com 

Etta Lockey (503) 813-5701 etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Ariel Son (503) 813-5410 ariel.son@pacificorp.com 

PacifiCorp Washington Dockets washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Commission 

Staff 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 

Assistant Attorney General 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504 

(360) 664-1186 jennifer.cameron-

rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson (360) 664-1188 jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 

Nash I. Callaghan (360) 664-1187 nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Joe M. Dallas (360) 664-1192 joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 

Daniel J. Teimouri (360) 664-1189 daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Ball (360) 664-1279 jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Cristina Steward cristina.steward@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

mailto:matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
mailto:carla.scarsella@pacificorp.com
mailto:ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com
mailto:Katherine@mrg-law.com
mailto:etta.lockey@pacificorp.com
mailto:washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
mailto:jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
mailto:jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
mailto:jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov
mailto:nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov
mailto:joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov
mailto:daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov
mailto:jason.ball@utc.wa.gov
mailto:cristina.steward@utc.wa.gov
mailto:krista.gross@utc.wa.gov
mailto:betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov


DOCKETS UE-191024, UE-190750, UE-190929, UE-190981, UE-180778 (Consolidated)  

ORDER 03/01/06 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE E-MAIL

Public 

Counsel 

Nina M. Suetake  

Assistant Attorney General 

Washington State Attorney General’s 

Office 

Public Counsel Unit  

800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

(206) 464-6451 nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Ann Paisner (206) 521-3211 ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Lisa W. Gafken (206) 464-6595 Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Corey Dahl (206) 464-6380 Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Thomas Johnson (206) 254-0562 Thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda Mak (206) 389-3972 ChandaM@atg.wa.gov 

Kevin Burdet (206) 464-6215 kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

Public Counsel Filing PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

Packaging 

Corporation 

of America 

Tyler C. Pepple 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

(503) 241-7242 tcp@dvclaw.com 

Curt R. Ledford crl@dvclaw.com 

Corinne O. Milinovich com@dvclaw.com 

Patrick Loupin 

Corporate Purchasing Manager – Energy 

Packaging Corporation of America 

P.O. Box 990050 

PCA, ID 83799-0050 

PatrickLoupin@packagingcorp.com 

Lance D. Kaufman (541) 515-0380 lance@aegisinsight.com 

Bradley G. Mullins (503) 954-2852 brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Michael P. Gorman (636) 898-6725 mgorman@consultbai.com 

Jesse O. Gorsuch jog@dvclaw.com 

Sally D. Wilhelms swilhelms@consultbai.com 

The Energy 

Project 

Simon J. ffitch 

Attorney at Law 

321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3, 

Box No. 383 

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 

(206) 669-8197 simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Carol Baker carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Shawn Collins 

The Energy Project 

3406 Redwood Avenue 

Bellingham, WA 98225 

(360) 389-2410 shawnc@oppco.org 
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DOCKETS UE-191024, UE-190750, UE-190929, UE-190981, UE-180778 (Consolidated)  

ORDER 03/01/06 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE PHONE E-MAIL

Walmart, 

Inc. 

Vicki M. Baldwin 

Parsons Behle & Latimer 

201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

(801) 532-1234 vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

Alex Kronauer 

Senior Manager, Energy Services 

Walmart Stores, Inc. 

2608 Southeast J Street 

Bentonville, Arkansas 72712-0550 

(479) 204-7993 Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com 

Walmart Stores, Inc. 

2608 Southeast J Street 

Bentonville, Arkansas 72712-0550 

mailto:vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
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